Date mailed: <u>10/17/2022</u>

SUSAN T. ERTMER Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Avenue, P.O. Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION,

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: Winnebago County Scholarship Advisory Group

TIME OF MEETING: 9:00 A.M.

DATE OF MEETING: Friday, October 28, 2022

PLACE OF MEETING: CAB HR Large Conference Room - Rm 119

Winnebago County Administration Building

112 Otter Avenue Oshkosh WI 54901

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84527706863?pwd=WkVrWUFoRGtnSnpuUlFHbDdrZkxxUT09

Meeting ID: 845 2770 6863 Passcode: WINN3

To participate via telephone, dial (312) 626-6799 Meeting ID: 845 2770 6863 Passcode: 420731

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

1. Discuss research and input for scholarships.

Upon request, provisions will be made for people with disabilities with a 24 hour prior notice to the office of the Winnebago County Clerk – 920-232-3430.